HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Ladies
L2 CEN 101.52 Endurance Ride on Thursday 23rd December 2021

EIEV

TIMING System ]

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Result Gate 3/4 (99 Started) (53 Passed = 53.54%) (46 NQ = 46.46%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 16 Milena Mendez 0006469/RAIGA/2010/Gelding/Bay/AbgloArab 106FR15
1 9 07:35:00  07:37:26 P 49/52  00:02:26 | 01:07:26 26.960 01:07:26 26.960 08:17:26 Passed
|:| ARG 2 09:36:16  09:38:31 P 48/48  00:02:15 | 01:21:05 22.791 02:28:31 24.684 10:18:31 Passed
3 1 11:05:56  11:08:57 E 11:35:45 44/48  00:03:01 | 00:50:26 24.210 03:18:57 24.564 11:48:57 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:42 / 00:02:34) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00

2 80 Maha Khalid 0002725/ASG PUESTO/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105TP64

1 14 | 07:36:04 07:37:48 P 61/56  00:01:44 | 01:07:48 26.814 01:07:48 26.814 08:17:48 Passed

- MAR 2 7 09:36:31  09:38:32 P 61/60  00:02:01 | 01:20:44 22.890 02:28:32 24.681 10:18:32 Passed
3 2 11:09:16  11:10:38 E 11:36:47 | 48/48  00:01:22 | 00:52:06 23.436 03:20:38 24.358 11:50:38 Passed

HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:07 / 00:01:42) Lap/Lead: +00:01:41

3 21 Veronica Simula 0007207 /Atanor Of Gredos/2009/Gelding/Grey/spanish 1065014
1 2 07:34:46  07:36:24 P 55/56  00:01:38 | 01:06:24 27.380 01:06:24 27.380 08:16:24 Passed
l] ITA 2 1 09:36:16  09:37:48 53/48  00:01:32 | 01:21:24 22.703 02:27:48 24.804 10:17:48 Passed
3 3 11:06:02  11:07:29 I 11:11:18 | 48/48 00:05:16 | 00:53:30 22.822 03:21:18 24.277 11:51:18 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:26 / 00:02:48) Lap/Lead: +00:02:21
4 81 Marijke Visser Valerie 0007294/DOHAA DEMOI/2013/Mare/Chestnut/DEMISANGARABE 106HE19
1 19 | 07:36:05 07:38:44 P 56/56  00:02:39 | 01:08:44 26.450 01:08:44 26.450 08:18:44 Passed
= NED 2 11 | 09:36:28  09:38:44 P 63/60  00:02:16 | 01:20:00 23.100 02:28:44 24.648 10:18:44 Passed
3 4 11:10:23 11:12:12 E 11:36:42 | 52/56  00:01:49 | 00:53:28 22.837 03:22:12 24.169 11:52:12 Passed

HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:44 / 00:02:14) Lap/Lead: +00:03:15

5 46 Shamma Darwish M. Ali Bin Sulaiman Alshih 0005896/SOBOWTOR/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105QS32
1 26 | 07:34:59  07:39:39 P 52/52  00:04:40 | 01:09:39 26.102 01:09:39 26.102 08:19:39 Passed
= UAE 2 16 | 09:36:37  09:39:10 P 64/64  00:02:33 | 01:19:31 23.240 02:29:10 24.577 10:19:10 Passed
3 5 11:05:59  11:10:22 I 11:13:34 | 60/60 00:07:35 | 00:54:24 22.445 03:23:34 24.007 11:53:34 Passed

Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:48 / 00:04:56) Lap/Lead: +00:04:37

6 44 Asma Mohd Mothanna 0003011 /FEKIR DU LEBOUS/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0028406
1 38 | 07:41:09 07:42:56 P 48/52  00:01:47 | 01:12:56 24.927 01:12:56 24.927 08:22:56 Passed
IRI 2 17 | 09:36:17  09:39:23 P 52/48  00:03:06 | 01:16:27 24.173 02:29:23 24.541 10:19:23 Passed
3 6 11:05:53  11:09:17 I 11:13:54 | 44/48 00:08:01 | 00:54:31 22.397 03:23:54 23.968 11:53:54 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:54 / 00:04:18) Lap/Lead: +00:04:57
7 50 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/AINHOA ELSINEA/2008/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 104QM41
1 8 07:34:51  07:37:22 P 60/52  00:02:31 | 01:07:22 26.987 01:07:22 26.987 08:17:22 Passed
IRQ 2 12 | 09:36:21  09:38:50 P 64/56  00:02:29 | 01:21:28 22.684 02:28:50 24.632 10:18:50 Passed
3 7 11:06:44  11:10:10 I 11:14:00 | 52/52  00:07:16 | 00:55:10 22.133 03:24:00 23.956 11:54:00 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:16 / 00:04:05) Lap/Lead: +00:05:03
8 39 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 0003306/CABALISTIK LARZAC/2012 /Gelding/Bay/Arabe 106RS66
coM 1 1 07:33:55  07:35:51 P 50/52  00:01:56 | 01:05:51 27.608 01:05:51 27.608 08:15:51 Passed
2 4 09:36:09  09:38:20 P 56/60  00:02:11 | 01:22:29 22.405 02:28:20 24.715 10:18:20 Passed
3 8 11:05:54  11:11:03 I 11:14:09 | 52/52  00:08:15 | 00:55:49 21.875 03:24:09 23.938 11:54:09 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:22 / 00:04:07) Lap/Lead: +00:05:12
9 45 Fatma Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Abbas 0008774 /WIRIMA EL AZRAK/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105LX12
1 16 | 07:35:02 07:38:17 P 50/48  00:03:15 | 01:08:17 26.624 01:08:17 26.624 08:18:17 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:36:18  09:38:25 P 62/64  00:02:07 | 01:20:08 23.062 02:28:25 24.701 10:18:25 Passed
3 9 11:10:37  11:14:33 E 11:39:41 | 48/44 00:03:56 | 00:56:08 21.752 03:24:33 23.891 11:54:33 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:18 / 00:03:06) Lap/Lead: +00:05:36
10 72 Shaikha Ahmed Mohammed Ateeq 0008031/JAMRAH/2010/Mare/Grey/CrossArab 105RW55
1 7 07:34:56  07:37:04 P 64/64  00:02:08 | 01:07:04 27.107 01:07:04 27.107 08:17:04 Passed
= UAE 2 10 | 09:36:15  09:38:41 P 60/60  00:02:26 | 01:21:37 22.642 02:28:41 24.656 10:18:41 Passed
3 10 | 11:05:59  11:09:43 I 11:14:38 | 44/48  00:08:39 | 00:55:57 21.823 03:24:38 23.882 11:54:38 Passed

M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:13 / 00:04:24) Lap/Lead: +00:05:41

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Ladies m
s |

) L2 CEN 101.52 Endurance Ride on Thursday 23rd December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (99 Started) (53 Passed = 53.54%) (46 NQ = 46.46%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 17 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira 0007497 /RIVERGUM STARLIGHT/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabian 106Z)70
URU 1 5 07:34:58  07:36:50 P 51/48  00:01:52 | 01:06:50 27.202 01:06:50 27.202 08:16:50 Passed
— 2 2 09:36:12  09:37:52 P 49/48  00:01:40 | 01:21:02 22.805 02:27:52 24.793 10:17:52 Passed
3 11 | 11:05:52  11:07:39 I 11:15:15 | 56/56  00:09:23 | 00:57:23 21.278 03:25:15 23.810 11:55:15 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:55 / 00:04:18) Lap/Lead: +00:06:18
12 52 Sara Salman Yousuf Ahmad Kahwar 0007920/SHENIQUE 10/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105M045
oM 1 4 07:34:51  07:36:42 P 55/56  00:01:51 | 01:06:42 27.256 01:06:42 27.256 08:16:42 Passed
2 13 | 09:36:23  09:38:54 P 54/58  00:02:31 | 01:22:12 22.482 02:28:54 24.621 10:18:54 Passed
3 12 | 11:06:54  11:10:52 I 11:16:26 | 44/48 00:09:32 | 00:57:32 21.222 03:26:26 23.674 11:56:26 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:54 / 00:04:38) Lap/Lead: +00:07:29
13 40 Sandra Al-Risheq 0008725/FEERIK FONT NOIRE/2011/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 105ZR74
1 18 | 07:35:05 07:38:35 P 63/56  00:03:30 | 01:08:35 26.508 01:08:35 26.508 08:18:35 Passed
GBR 2 14 | 09:36:34  09:39:02 P 64/60  00:02:28 | 01:20:27 22971 02:29:02 24.599 10:19:02 Passed
3 13 | 11:06:21  11:17:38 E 64/60  00:11:17 | 00:58:36 20.836 03:27:38 23.537 11:57:38 Passed
Al Marri Stable / Butti Mohammed Bintouq Almarri / Al MARRI STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:15 / 00:05:45) Lap/Lead: +00:08:41
14 109 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/CASTLEBAR LEGEND/2010/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 105AQ45
1 19 | 07:35:53  07:38:44 P 50/52  00:02:51 | 01:08:44 26.450 01:08:44 26.450 08:18:44 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 09:36:20  09:39:04 P 53/54  00:02:44 | 01:20:20 23.004 02:29:04 24.593 10:19:04 Passed
3 14 | 11:05:52  11:18:41 E 11:47:26 | 64/64  00:12:49 | 00:59:37 20.481 03:28:41 23.418 11:58:41 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:24 / 00:06:08) Lap/Lead: +00:09:44
15 57 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/CEDAR RIDGE HARLEY/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105RF86
1 31 | 07:36:47  07:40:21 P 60/60  00:03:34 | 01:10:21 25.842 01:10:21 25.842 08:20:21 Passed
= v 2 | 21 09:36:35 09:41:10 P 59/60  00:04:35 | 01:20:49 22867  02:31:10 24251 | 10:21:10 Passed
3 15 | 11:18:50  11:21:32 E 11:46:46 | 48/48 00:02:42 | 01:00:22 20.226 03:31:32 23.103 12:01:32 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:51 / 00:03:37) Lap/Lead: +00:12:35
16 113 Hind Mol d Salem I il Albedwawi 0009499/SELIDOL DE LAP /2006 /Gelding/Grey/PoneyFrancaisDeSelle 103ZG28
1 22 | 07:35:54  07:39:07 P 57/60  00:03:13 | 01:09:07 26.303 01:09:07 26.303 08:19:07 Passed
= UAE 2 25 | 09:43:33  09:46:31 P 61/64  00:02:58 | 01:27:24 21.144 02:36:31 23.422 10:26:31 Passed
3 16 | 11:22:54  11:25:44 E 11:50:55 | 52/52  00:02:50 | 00:59:13 20.619 03:35:44 22.653 12:05:44 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:01 / 00:03:00) Lap/Lead: +00:16:47
17 41 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /SAFII/2013 /Mare/Bay/Arabe 106QL42
1 33 | 07:35:51  07:40:54 P 55/56  00:05:03 | 01:10:54 25.642 01:10:54 25.642 08:20:54 Passed
= SYR 2 28 | 09:43:32  09:47:03 P 64/64  00:03:31 | 01:26:09 21451 02:37:03 23.343 10:27:03 Passed
3 17 | 11:23:39  11:25:58 E 11:50:19 | 56/56  00:02:19 | 00:58:55 20.724 03:35:58 22.628 12:05:58 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Muhammad Abbas Khalid / VICTORIOUS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:53 / 00:03:37) Lap/Lead: +00:17:01
18 79 Mariam Adnan Abdulkarim Al Rais 0005520/ARCAOS DE GION/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106BQ23
1 6 07:34:57  07:36:56 P 54/52  00:01:59 | 01:06:56 27.161 01:06:56 27.161 08:16:56 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:36:13  09:38:02 P 49/48  00:01:49 | 01:21:06 22.787 02:28:02 24.765 10:18:02 Passed
3 18 | 11:12:57  11:20:03 I 11:26:32 52/52  00:13:35 | 01:08:30 17.825 03:36:32 22.569 12:06:32 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:23 / 00:05:47) Lap/Lead: +00:17:35
19 107 Monica Pinto Lima Graziano 0007489/VOGUE TRIO/2010/Stallion/Bay/BRSB48812 105NS42
1 29 | 07:35:54  07:39:55 P 56/52  00:04:01 | 01:09:55 26.002 01:09:55 26.002 08:19:55 Passed
E BRA 2 34 | 09:47:00 09:49:48 P 60/64  00:02:48 | 01:29:53 20.560 02:39:48 22.941 10:29:48 Passed
3 19 | 11:22:51  11:26:40 E 11:53:15 | 52/56  00:03:49 | 00:56:52 21.471 03:36:40 22.555 12:06:40 Passed
F3 Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:38 / 00:03:32) Lap/Lead: +00:17:43
20 68 Consuelo Andrea Marchant Cardenas 0019100/JOZAMI CLAUDIUS/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107DW36
1 42 | 07:41:11  07:43:38 P 54/52  00:02:27 | 01:13:38 24.690 01:13:38 24.690 08:23:38 Passed
E CHI 2 26 | 09:43:12  09:46:37 P 59/56  00:03:25 | 01:22:59 22.270 02:36:37 23.407 10:26:37 Passed
3 20 | 11:22:53  11:27:09 E 11:53:22 | 48/48 00:04:16 | 01:00:32 20.171 03:37:09 22.505 12:07:09 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:08 / 00:03:22) Lap/Lead: +00:18:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Ladies m
s |

) L2 CEN 101.52 Endurance Ride on Thursday 23rd December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (99 Started) (53 Passed = 53.54%) (46 NQ = 46.46%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 38 Maria Cecilia Sebben Perez 0007285/MARENGO/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 107AE03
URU 1 34 | 07:35:35  07:42:06 P 53/56  00:06:31 | 01:12:06 25.215 01:12:06 25.215 08:22:06 Passed
— 2 22 | 09:36:21  09:41:29 P 63/56  00:05:08 | 01:19:23 23.279 02:31:29 24.201 10:21:29 Passed
3 21 | 11:19:26  11:27:14 E 11:51:31 | 48/52  00:07:48 | 01:05:45 18.570 03:37:14 22.497 12:07:14 Passed
Al Ain Endurance Stables / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:27 / 00:06:29) Lap/Lead: +00:18:17
22 91 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/KHEOPS DE L ENCLOS/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 1060027
1 36 | 07:41:41  07:42:47 P 62/60  00:01:06 | 01:12:47 24.978 01:12:47 24.978 08:22:47 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 09:46:59  09:49:26 P 54/56  00:02:27 | 01:26:39 21.327 02:39:26 22.994 10:29:26 Passed
3 22 | 11:25:11  11:28:21 E 11:54:43 | 48/48  00:03:10 | 00:58:55 20.724 03:38:21 22.381 12:08:21 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:43 / 00:02:14) Lap/Lead: +00:19:24
23 87 Orane TOMASELLA 0009958/0QUENDO/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 104VI60
1 45 | 07:44:59  07:46:37 P 47/44  00:01:38 | 01:16:37 23.729 01:16:37 23.729 08:26:37 Passed
l] FRA 2 36 | 09:50:36  09:52:17 P 48/48  00:01:41 | 01:25:40 21.572 02:42:17 22.590 10:32:17 Passed
3 23 | 11:27:37  11:29:45 E 11:56:38 | 40/44  00:02:08 | 00:57:28 21.247 03:39:45 22.239 12:09:45 Passed
M7 STABLE / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:27 / 00:01:49) Lap/Lead: +00:20:48
24 88 Juana Demicheli 0020303/DORILLA/2009/Mare/Grey/uknw 1040U16
1 49 | 07:45:01 07:47:17 P 61/52  00:02:16 | 01:17:17 23.524 01:17:17 23.524 08:27:17 Passed
|:| ARG 2 37 | 09:50:34  09:52:43 P 63/64  00:02:09 | 01:25:26 21.631 02:42:43 22.530 10:32:43 Passed
3 24 | 11:27:38  11:30:07 E 11:56:29 | 44/48  00:02:29 | 00:57:24 21.272 03:40:07 22.202 12:10:07 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:54 / 00:02:18) Lap/Lead: +00:21:10
25 95 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/ASHJAAN/2014 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 106HB61
1 43 | 07:41:42  07:44:34 P 63/64  00:02:52 | 01:14:34 24.381 01:14:34 24.381 08:24:34 Passed
= Bsp 2 | 31 | 09:44:46 09:49:30 P 60/60  00:04:44 = 01:24:56 21758  02:39:30  22.984 | 10:29:30 Passed
3 25 | 11:26:35  11:31:03 E 11:56:14 | 52/48 00:04:28 | 01:01:33 19.838 03:41:03 22.108 12:11:03 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:04 / 00:04:01) Lap/Lead: +00:22:06
26 90 Afnan Ibrahim Moosa 0006270/ASHVA TUPAC AMAROK /2012 /Gelding/Grey/uknw 105SG97
1 59 | 07:41:55  07:43:05 I 07:49:26 | 58/60 00:07:31 | 01:19:26 22.887 01:19:26 22.887 08:29:26 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 09:53:32  09:56:43 P 55/56  00:03:11 | 01:27:17 21.172 02:46:43 21.989 10:36:43 Passed
3 26 | 11:28:54  11:31:35 E 11:56:59 | 60/60 00:02:41 | 00:54:52 22.254 03:41:35 22.055 12:11:35 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:23 / 00:04:27) Lap/Lead: +00:22:38
27 15 Shaikha Shamsa Humaid Al Shamsi 0003936/YACKO ARRIANGOA/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105BX02
1 47 | 07:44:59  07:47:12 P 62/64  00:02:13 | 01:17:12 23.549 01:17:12 23.549 08:27:12 Passed
= UAE 2 44 | 09:53:45  09:56:39 P 59/56  00:02:54 | 01:29:27 20.660 02:46:39 21.998 10:36:39 Passed
3 27 | 11:27:36  11:31:51 E 11:56:35 | 44/44  00:04:15 | 00:55:12 22.120 03:41:51 22.028 12:11:51 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:22 / 00:03:07) Lap/Lead: +00:22:54
28 100 Ayesha Abdulgqader Mohamed Karmustaji 0010010/REMEMBER/2010/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 105KZ06
1 56 | 07:44:57 07:48:19 P 57/60  00:03:22 | 01:18:19 23.213 01:18:19 23.213 08:28:19 Passed
= UAE 2 46 | 09:50:25  09:53:31 I 09:57:27 | 63/56 00:07:02 | 01:29:08 20.733 02:47:27 21.893 10:37:27 Passed
3 28 | 11:28:56  11:36:26 E 12:01:50 | 56/56  00:07:30 | 00:58:59 20.701 03:46:26 21.583 12:16:26 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali Abdulla AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:54 / 00:05:58) Lap/Lead: +00:27:29
29 110 Fatma Ibrahim Ahmad 0007331/DAVLYN PARK CIMMARON/2009/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 105LB14
1 44 | 07:35:53  07:39:03 I 07:45:56 | 58/56  00:10:03 | 01:15:56 23.942 01:15:56 23.942 08:25:56 Passed
= UAE 2 41 | 09:49:11  09:55:58 P 56/56  00:06:47 | 01:30:02 20.526 02:45:58 22.089 10:35:58 Passed
3 29 | 11:28:35  11:32:35 I 11:37:29 | 56/56  00:08:54 | 01:01:31 19.848 03:47:29 21.483 12:17:29 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:44 / 00:08:34) Lap/Lead: +00:28:32
30 51 Dhabya Ahmad Abdulla Ibrahim Albahar 0005862 /DJAFIKA TEOULERE /2013 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 1060813
1 51 | 07:45:35 07:47:32 P 55/48  00:01:57 | 01:17:32 23.448 01:17:32 23.448 08:27:32 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 09:55:38  09:57:56 P 55/56  00:02:18 | 01:30:24 20.442 02:47:56 21.830 10:37:56 Passed
3 30 | 11:36:18  11:39:20 E 12:03:22 | 44/44  00:03:02 | 01:01:24 19.886 03:49:20 21.310 12:19:20 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:17 / 00:02:25) Lap/Lead: +00:30:23

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2021-2022 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 6



EIEV

TIMING System ]

HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Ladies

CEN 101.52 Endurance Ride on Thursday 23rd December 2021
Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Result Gate 3/4 (99 Started) (53 Passed = 53.54%) (46 NQ = 46.46%)

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 29 Alyazia Mohamed Ali 0018700/ GLENDAT SHILO/2010/Mare/Bay/PartArab 106B038
1 54 07:45:10 07:47:55 59/60 00:02:45 01:17:55 23.333 01:17:55 23.333 08:27:55 Passed
: UAE 2 40 | 09:50:35  09:55:49 64/60  00:05:14 | 01:27:54 21.024 02:45:49 22.109 10:35:49 Passed
3 31 11:32:00 11:39:29 E 12:04:23 48/52 00:07:29 01:03:40 19.178 03:49:29 21.296 12:19:29 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:28 / 00:05:09) Lap/Lead: +00:30:32
32 89 Marwa Ahmed Ibrahim Alsayed Alhashmi 0008380/PERSEPOLIS DE LAFON/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105R003
1 23 07:36:07 07:39:12 46/48 00:03:05 01:09:12 26.272 01:09:12 26.272 08:19:12 Passed
= UAE 2 32 | 09:43:10  09:49:35 58/52  00:06:25 | 01:30:23 20.446 02:39:35 22.972 10:29:35 Passed
3 32 11:36:48 11:41:08 E 12:06:12 56/56 00:04:20 01:11:33 17.065 03:51:08 21.144 12:21:08 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:50 / 00:04:36) Lap/Lead: +00:32:11
33 98 JuXueshuang 0009351/INUIT/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 1040U54
ey 1 60 07:48:06 07:50:31 P 50/52 00:02:25 01:20:31 22.579 01:20:31 22.579 08:30:31 Passed
CHN 2 50 | 09:57:34  10:01:08 P 58/56  00:03:34 | 01:30:37 20.394 02:51:08 21.422 10:41:08 Passed
3 33 11:34:37 11:38:27 I 11:43:18 48/48 00:08:41 01:02:10 19.641 03:53:18 20.947 12:23:18 Passed
Ahmed Zubair Rashidi / Xueshuang Ju / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:40 / 00:04:53) Lap/Lead: +00:34:21
34 114 Catalina Bastons 0005561/R0O SHY QUEEN/2012/Mare/Chestnut/uknw 106RT94
1 68 07:45:39 07:47:36 I 07:52:47 57/60 00:07:08 01:22:47 21.961 01:22:47 21.961 08:32:47 Passed
|:| ARG 2 60 | 10:07:07  10:10:04 P 56/60  00:02:57 | 01:37:17 18.996 03:00:04 20.359 10:50:04 Passed
3 34 11:43:17 11:46:33 E 12:12:05 60/56 00:03:16 00:56:29 21.617 03:56:33 20.659 12:26:33 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belgaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:21 / 00:04:27) Lap/Lead: +00:37:36
35 22 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405 /ITHILIEN KUNUMA/2010/Mare/Grey/PartArab 106B047
1 63 07:48:34 07:51:18 P 53/52 00:02:44 01:21:18 22.362 01:21:18 22.362 08:31:18 Passed
LBN 2 | 57  10:07:02  10:09:33 P 63/65 00:02:31 | 01:38:15 18809  02:59:33 20418  10:49:33 Passed
3 35 11:43:27 11:46:55 E 12:12:01 36/36 00:03:28 00:57:22 21.284 03:56:55 20.628 12:26:55 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:43 / 00:02:54) Lap/Lead: +00:37:58
36 92 Alaalbrahim Ahmad 0005152 /SAHEL DE PARK MEEN /2006 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 104QP26
1 72 07:52:39 07:54:31 P 42/44 00:01:52 01:24:31 21.511 01:24:31 21.511 08:34:31 Passed
= UAE 2 54 10:06:50 10:08:41 P 49/48 00:01:51 01:34:10 19.625 02:58:41 20.517 10:48:41 Passed
3 36 | 11:43:39  11:47:02 E 12:13:39 | 52/52  00:03:23 | 00:58:21 20.925 03:57:02 20.617 12:27:02 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:06 / 00:02:22)

Lap/Lead: +00:38:05

37 30 Amna Hasan Yousef Al Zaabi 0004732/INDIGO TE/2007 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 104EC43
1 80 | 07:53:29  07:56:37 57/64  00:03:08 | 01:26:37 20.989 01:26:37 20.989 08:36:37 Passed
= UAE 2 55 | 10:05:09  10:08:51 63/64  00:03:42 | 01:32:14 20.036 02:58:51 20.498 10:48:51 Passed
3 37 | 11:43:31  11:47:17 E 12:12:26 | 56/56  00:03:46 | 00:58:26 20.896 03:57:17 20.596 12:27:17 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:36 / 00:03:32) Lap/Lead: +00:38:20
38 94 Dune Bastille 0008783 /HIDALGO/2009/Gelding/other/uknw 105LL46
1 73 | 07:52:39  07:54:42 P 60/60  00:02:03 | 01:24:42 21.464 01:24:42 21.464 08:34:42 Passed
I] BEL 2 59 | 10:07:03  10:09:57 P 63/64  00:02:54 | 01:35:15 19.402 02:59:57 20.372 10:49:57 Passed
3 38 | 11:46:39  11:50:19 E 12:16:28 | 48/52  00:03:40 | 01:00:22 20.226 04:00:19 20.336 12:30:19 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:37 / 00:02:52) Lap/Lead: +00:41:22
39 25 Giulia Vigevani 0006223 /El Porteno/2009/Gelding/Bay/CrossBred 105YU43
1 61 | 07:48:36  07:50:47 P 53/52  00:02:11 | 01:20:47 22.505 01:20:47 22.505 08:30:47 Passed
I] ITa 2 58 | 10:07:02  10:09:51 P 60/60  00:02:49 | 01:39:04 18.654 02:59:51 20.384 10:49:51 Passed
3 39 | 11:43:25  11:50:38 E 12:15:46 | 48/44 00:07:13 | 01:00:47 20.088 04:00:38 20.309 12:30:38 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:13 / 00:04:04) Lap/Lead: +00:41:41
40 53 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 0006539/IDIR AL BADR/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107MF39
1 70 | 07:51:09  07:53:41 P 59/54  00:02:32 | 01:23:41 21.725 01:23:41 21.725 08:33:41 Passed
- IRQ 2 62 | 10:06:19  10:10:54 P 55/52  00:04:35 | 01:37:13 19.009 03:00:54 20.265 10:50:54 Passed
3 40 | 11:50:47  11:53:57 E 12:19:20 | 52/48 00:03:10 | 01:03:03 19.366 04:03:57 20.033 12:33:57 Passed

ABH Endurance / Mohammed Abdulla Khalifa Al Kumaiti / ABH Endurance Stables 2

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:17 / 00:03:25)

Lap/Lead: +00:45:00

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2021-2022 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Ladies m
s |

) L2 CEN 101.52 Endurance Ride on Thursday 23rd December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
nmmasyslem] Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOéljDHFIB\EAAI_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (99 Started) (53 Passed = 53.54%) (46 NQ = 46.46%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 97 Marwah Ahmad Mohammad Aldelail Alrem 0019024 /FORGEHILL SAPINA /2007 /Mare/Bay/Arabian 105AN55
1 65 | 07:48:29  07:52:03 P 61/64  00:03:34 | 01:22:03 22.157 01:22:03 22.157 08:32:03 Passed
: UAE 2 53 | 09:57:32  10:03:40 I 10:06:59 | 57/56  00:09:27 | 01:34:56 19.466 02:56:59 20.714 10:46:59 Passed
3 41 | 11:43:28  11:54:01 E 12:19:17 | 56/56  00:10:33 | 01:07:02 18.215 04:04:01 20.027 12:34:01 Passed
Mena Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AIMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:34 / 00:07:51) Lap/Lead: +00:45:04
42 36 Razan Jamil Youssef Najee 0006690/EO0 CIDAB/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 1041D48
1 69 | 07:51:17 07:53:36 P 60/60  00:02:19 | 01:23:36 21.746 01:23:36 21.746 08:33:36 Passed
= JOR 2 61 | 10:06:50  10:10:17 P 61/60  00:03:27 | 01:36:41 19.114 03:00:17 20.335 10:50:17 Passed
3 42 | 11:48:00 11:51:49 I 11:56:40 | 52/52  00:08:40 | 01:06:23 18.393 04:06:40 19.812 12:36:40 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Musab Abdulgader Mohamed AlRais / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:26 / 00:04:48) Lap/Lead: +00:47:43
43 85 Maryam Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Aldhanh 0005409/Sivila/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106KD67
1 62 | 07:49:02 07:51:08 P 50/52  00:02:06 | 01:21:08 22.408 01:21:08 22.408 08:31:08 Passed
= UAE 2 56 | 10:07:11  10:09:09 P 57/60  00:01:58 | 01:38:01 18.854 02:59:09 20.463 10:49:09 Passed
3 43 | 11:54:56  11:57:20 E 12:23:56 | 48/48  00:02:24 | 01:08:11 17.908 04:07:20 19.759 12:37:20 Passed
Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrahman / Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrhman / Al Ho Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:28 / 00:02:09) Lap/Lead: +00:48:23
44 73 Fatheya Darwish Mohamed Al Memari 0009461/HH SHEIK/2008/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 1040W95
1 67 | 07:50:05  07:52:32 P 61/64  00:02:27 | 01:22:32 22.027 01:22:32 22.027 08:32:32 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:09:00 10:12:00 I 10:16:31 52/56  00:07:31 | 01:43:59 17.772 03:06:31 19.655 10:56:31 Passed
3 44 | 11:57:13  12:04:17 E 12:31:50 | 46/52  00:07:04 | 01:07:46 18.018 04:14:17 19.219 12:44:17 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:02 / 00:05:40) Lap/Lead: +00:55:20
45 63 Maria Santina Zunino 0007685/SM LOBO DESERT /2014 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 106XF27
1 84 | 08:00:32  08:03:00 P 51/52  00:02:28 | 01:33:00 19.548 01:33:00 19.548 08:43:00 Passed
|:| ARG 2 69 | 10:24:14  10:26:06 P 45/48  00:01:52 | 01:43:06 17.924 03:16:06 18.695 11:06:06 Passed
3 45 | 12:08:12  12:11:11 E 12:37:05 | 40/44 00:02:59 | 01:05:05 18.761 04:21:11 18.711 12:51:11 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:19 / 00:02:26) Lap/Lead: +01:02:14
46 59 Maha Juma Obaid Surour Alketbi 0019335/VOYOU DE BOTREZ/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/DEMISANGARABE 104RP08
1 83 | 08:00:31  08:02:41 P 48/44  00:02:10 | 01:32:41 19.615 01:32:41 19.615 08:42:41 Passed
= UAE 2 71 | 10:24:16  10:26:27 P 43/48  00:02:11 | 01:43:46 17.809 03:16:27 18.661 11:06:27 Passed
3 46 | 12:08:14  12:11:16 E 12:37:32 56/56  00:03:02 | 01:04:49 18.838 04:21:16 18.705 12:51:16 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:23 / 00:02:27) Lap/Lead: +01:02:19
47 64 Maryam Ahmad Essa Alfalasi 0010059/CAPONE PY /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106KR12
1 86 | 08:00:28  08:03:07 P 46/44  00:02:39 | 01:33:07 19.524 01:33:07 19.524 08:43:07 Passed
= UAE 2 73 | 10:24:19  10:26:39 P 53/56  00:02:20 | 01:43:32 17.849 03:16:39 18.642 11:06:39 Passed
3 47 | 12:08:15  12:11:20 E 12:37:13 | 44/44 00:03:05 | 01:04:41 18.877 04:21:20 18.700 12:51:20 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:04 / 00:02:41) Lap/Lead: +01:02:23
48 61 Camila Rodriguez 0009114 /PICNIC PARK PARISIAN DAWN/2013/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 106MQ24
1 85 | 08:00:29  08:03:04 P 56/56  00:02:35 | 01:33:04 19.534 01:33:04 19.534 08:43:04 Passed
|:| ARG 2 72 | 10:24:13  10:26:36 P 45/44  00:02:23 | 01:43:32 17.849 03:16:36 18.647 11:06:36 Passed
3 48 | 12:08:11  12:11:24 E 12:37:18 | 48/48 00:03:13 | 01:04:48 18.843 04:21:24 18.695 12:51:24 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:11 / 00:02:43) Lap/Lead: +01:02:27
49 33 Natasha Zuhair Zakaria 0008010/SILOAH RASIM/2012 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106HC73
1 76 | 07:52:43  07:55:33 P 59/48  00:02:50 | 01:25:33 21.251 01:25:33 21.251 08:35:33 Passed
= JOR 2 66 | 10:18:33  10:21:06 P 58/60  00:02:33 | 01:45:33 17.508 03:11:06 19.184 11:01:06 Passed
3 49 | 12:11:10 12:14:16 E 12:39:28 | 44/48 00:03:06 | 01:13:10 16.688 04:24:16 18.493 12:54:16 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:29 / 00:02:49) Lap/Lead: +01:05:19
50 62 Alyasaar Asad Alshehadat 0009723 /WELGEVAL JOSEPHINE /2014 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 0029507
1 88 | 08:00:30 08:04:56 P 63/60  00:04:26 | 01:34:56 19.150 01:34:56 19.150 08:44:56 Passed
= SYR 2 74 | 10:24:17  10:28:13 P 64/64  00:03:56 | 01:43:17 17.893 03:18:13 18.495 11:08:13 Passed
3 50 | 12:08:16  12:16:00 E 12:41:11 | 48/52 00:07:44 | 01:07:47 18.013 04:26:00 18.372 12:56:00 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:06 / 00:05:22) Lap/Lead: +01:07:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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EIEV

TIMING System ]

HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Ladies

L2 CEN 101.52 Endurance Ride on Thursday 23rd December 2021
Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Result Gate 3/4 (99 Started) (53 Passed = 53.54%) (46 NQ = 46.46%)

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
52 49 Halima Ali Mohammad Abdulla 0006237/0R0O DE LHOM/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 1060815
1 79 | 07:45:36  07:47:26 I 07:55:42 62/64  00:10:06 | 01:25:42 21.214 01:25:42 21.214 08:35:42 Passed
: UAE 2 76 | 10:18:29  10:31:55 P 63/64  00:13:26 | 01:56:13 15.901 03:21:55 18.156 11:11:55 Passed
3 52 12:15:57  12:28:33 E 12:53:38 52/52  00:12:36 | 01:16:38 15.933 04:38:33 17.544 13:08:33 Passed

Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:08 / 00:12:02)

Lap/Lead: +01:19:36

53 37 Mariam Mohammed Almarzooqi 0019363 /KARIM LD/2008/Gelding/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 0019902
1 87 08:01:08 08:04:38 P 57/52 00:03:30 01:34:38 19.211 01:34:38 19.211 08:44:38 Passed
= UAE 2 77 | 10:37:13  10:40:44 P 57/60  00:03:31 | 01:56:06 15917 03:30:44 17.396 11:20:44 Passed
3 53 12:29:52 12:33:59 E 12:58:42 44 /44 00:04:07 01:13:15 16.669 04:43:59 17.209 13:13:59 Passed

Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / AbdulHakeem Ahmed Saif Abdulla AlMuflahi / A

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:08 / 00:03:42)

Lap/Lead: +01:25:02

FNR 58 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/SHARIF/2008/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106ER22
1 89 | 08:00:33  08:06:21 54/52  00:05:48 | 01:36:21 18.869 01:36:21 18.869 08:46:21 Passed
GBR 2 75 | 10:24:18  10:29:39 59/60  00:05:21 | 01:43:18 17.890 03:19:39 18.362 11:09:39 Passed
3 51 | 12:08:17  12:12:18 I 12:16:48 | 44/48 00:08:31 | 01:07:09 18.183 04:26:48 18.317 12:56:48 Passed

F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:40 / 00:06:33)

Lap/Lead: +01:07:51

Ride Chart
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Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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